# 506486770 02/04/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6533546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
STEFAN SCHULTE - GÖBEL	01/25/2021	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRACTO-TECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	PAUL-SCHMIDT-STRASSE 2
City:	LENNESTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	57368

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17164361

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)542-5825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-542-5824

Email: PATENTS@PHD-IP.COM

Correspondent Name: HOWARD IP LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 226

Address Line 4: FORT WASHINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSVR-0147-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTHA O. HEBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Martha O. Hebert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=00268828#page1.tif source=00268828#page2.tif

PATENT 506486770 REEL: 055145 FRAME: 0462

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Stefan Schulte - Göbel**, residing at Selkentrop 28, Schmallenberg, 57392 GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have invented certain inventions relating to and for SYSTEM WITH A GROUND DRILLING DEVICE AND AN INPUT DEVICE AND A METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN OPERATION OF A GROUND DRILLING DEVICE

which a United States Application was filed.

herewith under the above-identified docket number.

on \_\_\_\_\_ and assigned U.S. application serial no. \_\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, TRACTO-TECHNIK GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation, having a place of business at Paul-Schmidt-Straße 2, Lennestadt, 57368 GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and empowers the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR.

1

{00268460;v1}

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexamination thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Lennestadt				
	(City, Province or state, country)		•		
//					
SM	-zlulla-tal il	01/24	5/2021		
<u> 19 . , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		01/2.	<i>7/2021</i>	_	
<b>STEFAN</b>	SCHULTE GÖBEL	(Date)			

{00268460;v1}

RECORDED: 02/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 055145 FRAME: 0464